April 1, 2015, the Company’s date of transition to Ind AS. This note explains the principal adjustments
made by the Company in restating its previous GAAP financial statements, including the balance
sheet as at April 1, 2015 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2016.

A. Exemptions Applied

Ind AS 101 allows first-time adopters certain exemptions from the retrospective application of certain
requirements under Ind AS. The Company has applied the following exemptions:

The Company has elected to apply the exemption for deemed cost of property, plant and equipment
contained in D7AA of Ind AS 101 by considering the previous GAAP carrying values as deemed
costs. Accordingly the Net block as at March 31, 2015 as per the previous GAAP have been
considered as the deemed cost as at April 1, 2015 and are being depreciated over the residual
useful life on a straight line basis.

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS

A. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2016 and 01.04.2015

83

25th Annual Report

Value Through Biochemistry

As at 01.04.2015
(Date of Transition)

As at 31.03.2016 (End of last period
represented under previous GAAP)

ASSETS

Non Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 4437.92  4,743.25 9181.17  5,097.94  4,743.25  9,841.19
Capital Work in Progress 1054.19  - 1054.19  -  -  -
Other Intangible Assets 508.22  (379.28)  128.94  746.28  (379.28)  367.00
Deferred Tax Assets 131.3  (131.30)  -  131.30  (131.30)  -
Current Tax Assets  -  -  -  -  -  -
Other Non Current Assets 3465.59  (3,126.97) 338.63  3,381.62  (3,122.94)  258.68
Total Non Current Assets  9,597.22  1,105.70 10,702.93  9,357.15 1,109.73 10,466.88
Current Assets
Inventories 563.56  -  563.56  545.30  -  545.30
Financial Assets
Trade Receivables 2.78  -  2.78  37.28  (4.03)  33.25
Cash & Cash Equivalents 26.81  -  26.81  630.94  -  630.94
Loans  -  -  -
Others 345.80  -  345.80  273.25  -  273.25
Total Current Assets  938.95  -  938.95  1,486.77  (4.03)  1,482.74

Total Assets  10,536.17  1,105.70 11,641.89 10,843.91  1,105.70  11,949.62

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share Capital 1306.43  -  1,306.43  951.43  -  951.43
Money Received Against Share Warrants 367.2  -  367.20  367.20  -  367.20
Share application money -  -  -  1,917.00  -  1,917.00
pending allotment
Other Equity -1477.97  1,105.70 -372.26 (1,407.91)  1,105.70  (302.21)
Total Equity  195.66  1,105.70  1,301.37  1,827.72  1,105.70  2,933.42

Liabilities

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings 2604.72  -  2,604.72  1,764.71  -  1,764.71
Provisions 414.09  -  414.09  206.30  -  206.30
Other Non Current Liabilities 4500  -  4,500.00  3,944.00  -  3,944.00
Total Non Current Liabilities  7,518.81  -  7,518.81  5,915.01  -  5,915.01

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings  -  -  -  -  -  -
Trade Payables 1236.65  - 1236.65  1,654.27  -  1,654.27
Other Financial Liabilities 0  - 0  -  -  -
Other Current Liabilities 1560.46  - 1560.46  1,261.43  -  1,261.43
Provisions 24.59  - 24.59  185.50  -  185.50

Total Current Liabilities  2,821.70  -  2,821.70  3,101.19  -  3,101.19

Total Equity and Liabilities  10,536.17  1,105.70 11,641.89 10,843.91  1,105.70  11,949.62

Particulars

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

31.03.2016 Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind
AS Balance

Sheet

84

25th Annual Report

Value Through Biochemistry

NOTE- 32

The balances of trade receivables, trade payables, long term loans & advances, short term loans &
advances, other current assets & other current  liabilities are subject to confirmation from respective
parties.

NOTE- 33

During the year, the company has made provision for gratuity on actuarial valuation and the company
did not make any contribution to a scheme administered by the insurer to discharge the gratuity